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FALL 2017 UCO JAZZ AUDITION RESULTS 

Jazz Ensembles (MPER 3341 & MPER 5611) & Jazz Combos (MPER 4221 & MPER 5621) 
 

NOTE 1: The first two weeks of all jazz ensemble & combo rehearsals are considered a continuation of the 
audition process.  The Jazz Division reserves the right to make any adjustments necessary to these results 
during this time period, including moving students from one group to another if deemed necessary. 
 

Published on August 24, 2017 
 

UCO JAZZ ENSEMBLE 1, Brian Gorrell – Director 
Monday (classroom), Wednesday (stage or classroom), Friday (stage) 3:15-4:30 PM 

Alto Sax 1 – Logan Gorrell 
Alto Sax 2 – Collin Ferrell 
Tenor Sax 1 – Vince Norman 
Tenor Sax 2 – Joe Barger 
Bari Sax – Leon Williams 

Trumpet 1 – Joshua Watley 
Trumpet 2 – Michael Pruett 
Trumpet 3 – Garrison Brown 
Trumpet 4 – Greg Evraets 

Trombone 1 – Evan Drumm 
Trombone 2 – Matthew Goodwin 
Trombone 3 – Ellie Drumm 
Bass Trombone – Max Reed 

Piano – Kendrik McKinney 
Guitar – David Ellis 
Guitar Apprentice – Carlos Palou 
Bass – Rei Wang 
Drums – Jimmy Chen 

 
UCO JAZZ ENSEMBLE 2, Jeff Kidwell – Director 

Monday (stage), Tuesday (classroom), Thursday (stage) 3:15-4:30 PM 
Alto Sax 1 – Gan Zhou 
Alto Sax 2 – Josh Phelps 
Tenor Sax 1 – Logan From 
Tenor Sax 2 – Jonathan Elizondo 
Bari Sax – Kaitlyn Slade 

Trumpet 1 – Garrett Riff 
Trumpet 2 – Jacob Andrews 
Trumpet 3 – Danny McGinn 
Trumpet 4 – Joey Melot 
 

Trombone 1 – Tyler Thomas 
Trombone 2 – Tanner Morgan 
Trombone 3 – Jacob Nakanashi 
Bass Trombone – Tommy Tollett 

Piano – Wenzheng Shi 
Guitar – Dyron Batey 
Bass – Byron Gordon & Alexander Bagheri 
Drums 1 – Chase Gulliver 
Drums 2 – Colten Dean 

 
UCO JAZZ ENSEMBLE 3, Ryan Sharp – Director 

Tuesday (stage), Thursday (classroom), Friday (classroom) 3:15-4:30 PM 
Alto Sax 1 – Jeffry Lin 
Alto Sax 2 – Macy Ball 
Tenor Sax 1 – Hanliang Zhang 
Tenor Sax 2 – Hao Sun 
Bari Sax – Travis Miller 

Trumpet 1 – Benjamin Williams 
Trumpet 2 – Christian Bellgardt 
Trumpet 3 – Devin Baker 
Trumpet 4 – Jacob Maisch 

Trombone 1 – Derek Reedy 
Trombone 2 – Allister Baca 
Trombone 3 – Nathan Wade 
Bass Trombone – Joseph Walker 
 

Piano – Andrew Easley & Matthew Strait 
Guitar – Diliyaer Yadikaer 
Bass – Nick Fedder & Victor Yotz-Chavez 
Drums 1 – Jonathan Garrett 
Drums 2 – Neyland Pettis 
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JAZZ ENSEMBLE 4, Zac Lee – Director 

Monday (SOM Room 104), Wed. (Stage or Classroom), Friday (SOM Room 104) 3:15-4:30 PM 
Alto Sax 1 – Jacob Marrow 
Alto Sax 2 – Jason Salazar 
Tenor Sax 1 – Chase Kliewer 
Tenor Sax 2 – Thomas Humphrey 
Bari Sax – Dale Reeves 

Trumpet 1 – Jaden Oldham 
Trumpet 2 – Mikayla Sweet 
Trumpet 3 – Paige Wooden 
Trumpet 4 – Natalie Schnellier 

Trombone 1 – Ethan Warren 
Trombone 2 – Jose Melendez-Ortiz 
Trombone 3 –  
Bass Trombone –  

Piano – Christian Pearson & Gabriel Van Ness 
Guitar – George Dosher 
Bass – Brandon Aguilar & Chazlen Rook 
Drums 1 – Ethan Neel 
Drums 2 – Andrew Dolman  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

JAZZ COMPOSERS COMBO, Lee Rucker – Director 
Monday (classroom) & Wednesday (stage) 4:45-5:45PM 

Trumpet – Garrison Brown 
Saxophone – Collin Ferrell 
Saxophone – Logan Gorrell 
Trombone – Evan Drumm 

Drums – Colten Dean 
Bass – Bryson Goad 
Piano – Vince Norman (and saxophone) 
Guitar – David Ellis 

 
 
 

MICHAEL GEIB JAZZ REPERTORY COMBO 
Monday (stage) & Wednesday (classroom) 4:45-5:45PM 

Trumpet – Joey Melot 
Saxophone – Jonathan Elizondo 
Saxophone – Hao Sun 

Drums – Ethan Neel 
Bass – Nathan Johns 
Guitar – George Dosher 
Piano – Matthew Strait 

 
 
 

ZAC LEE JAZZ REPERTORY COMBO 
Tuesday (stage) & Thursday (classroom) 4:45-5:45PM 

Trumpet – Michael Pruett 
Saxophone – Logan From 
Bass Clarinet/Sax – Macy Ball 
 

Drums – Jimmy Chen 
Bass – Alexander Bagheri 
Piano – Alyssa Kozlowski 
Vocals – Tara Palmer 
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JACK HELSLEY JAZZ REPERTORY COMBO 

Tuesday (classroom) & Thursday (stage) 5:00-6:00PM 
Saxophone – William Pearson 
Saxophone – Jeffry Lin 

Drums – Jonathan Garrett 
Bass – Nick Fedder 
Piano – Wenzheng Shi 
Guitar – Chase Gulliver 

 
 

 
DIXIELAND JAZZ COMBO (5th Street Strutters), Jeff Kidwell – Director 

Monday (stage) & Wednesday (stage) 2:00-3:00PM 
Trumpet – Joshua Watley 
Trombone – Max Reed 
Saxophone/Clarinet – Joe Barger 
Saxophone/Clarinet – Josh Phelps 

Drums – Chase Gulliver 
Tuba – Tyler Thomas 
Banjo/Guitar – Dyron Batey 
Piano – Matthew Strait 

 
 
 

LATIN JAZZ COMBO (Conjunto de Jazz Latino), David Hardman – Director 
Tuesday & Thursday (SOM Room 104) 4:45-5:45PM 

Perc 1 – David Handy 
Perc 2 – Andrew Dolman 
Perc 3 – TBD 
 
Trumpet – Benjamin Williams 
Tenor Saxophone – Hanliang Zhang 

Bass – Brandon Aguilar  
Piano – Christian Pearson 
Guitar – Diliyaer Yadikaer 
 
Alto Saxophone – Gan Zhou 

 
 

 


